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FLORIO PERRUCCI STEINHARDT 

CAPPELLI TIPTON & TAYLOR LLC 

Robert M. Donchez, Esquire 

Attorney I.D. No. 209505 

Robert A. Freedberg, Esquire 

Attorney I.D. No. 7855 

60 West Broad Street, Suite 102 

Bethlehem, PA 18018 

610-691-7900 (telephone) 

610-691-0841 (telefax) 

rdonchez@floriolaw.com (email) 

rfreedberg@floriolaw.com (email) 

 

BEVERIDGE & DIAMOND, P.C. 

Collin Gannon, Esquire (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 

201 North Charles Street, Suite 2210 

Baltimore, MD  21201-4150 

410-230-1300 (telephone) 

cgannon@bdlaw.com (email) 

 

BEVERIDGE & DIAMOND, P.C. 

James B. Slaughter, Esquire (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 

Michael G. Murphy, Esquire (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 

477 Madison Avenue, 15th Floor 

New York, NY  10022 

212-702-5400 (telephone) 

jslaughter@bdlaw.com (email) 

mmurphy@bdlaw.com (email) 

Attorneys for Defendant Covanta Plymouth Renewable Energy, LLC 

 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA 

 

HOLLY LLOYD,                 ) 

                         )      Case No. 2:20-cv-04330-HB 

    Plaintiff,        ) 

  vs.           ) 

             ) 

COVANTA PLYMOUTH RENEWABLE        ) 

ENERGY, LLC,           ) 

             ) 

    Defendant.        ) 
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 I, Robert A. Freedberg, Esquire, hereby certify that on the 13th day of November, 2020, a true 

and correct copy of the foregoing APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL was served, via the ECF filing 

system and email, on counsel of record as follows: 

Kevin Riechelson, Esquire 

Kamensky, Cohen & Riechelson 

194 South Broad Street 

Trenton, NJ  08608 

kriechelson@kcrlawfirm.com 

 

Steven D. Liddle,  Esquire  

Nicholas A. Coulson, Esquire  

Matthew Z. Robb, Esquire  

Liddle & Dubin, P.C. 

975 E. Jefferson Avenue 

Detroit, MI  48207 

sliddle@ldclassaction.com 

ncoulson@ldclassaction.com 

mrobb@ldclassaction.com 

 

 

          /s/ Robert A. Freedberg   

        Robert A. Freedberg 
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